FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECORDA	g-30-2003	Docket No.:	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	y-50-200-	995-001	
TM05/REV03		▼ ▼	
Tab settings → → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	102562833 J docu	uments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving	g party(les):	
Superior Wire & Metal Specialities, Inc.		3 43 3	
	Name: Contemporary Produc	ets, LLC	
	Internal Address:	- 2 2 5	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2055 South N	Main Street W	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Middletown	二 二 五	
☑ Corporation-State Ohio			
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>Limited Liability Co</u>		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the Unit		
Execution Date: September 11, 2003	designation is (Designations must be a separate doc	☐ Yes ☐ N cument from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		77 00	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Regist	tration No.(🛊 💆 🚡	
· · ·		2,420,377	
	2,254,948 2,382,087	2,420,377	
		tration No. (5) 2,420,377(C) SECTION 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications a	nd <i>W</i> 499 5	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications a registrations involved:	o. Ros	
Name: Melvin I. Stoltz	7. Total fac (27.000.2.44):	C C1 40 00	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ \$140.00	
Internal Address:			
1 FC:8521 40.00 OP	Authorized to be above ad to	o donocit account	
2 FC:8522 100.00 UP	☐ Authorized to be charged t	o ueposit account	
Street Address: 51 Cherry Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	19-4512		
City: Milford State: CT ZIP: 06460			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretation is true and oprrect and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Melvin I. Stoltz	In XXXVI	September 26, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SUPERIOR WIRE & METAL SPECIALTIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 22180 West Industrial Park Drive, Genoa, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Trademark Registrations as evidenced by the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUE DATE
CONTEMPRO	1,948,896	1/16/1996
CONTEMPORARY PRODUCTS	2,254,948	6/22/1999
CPI	2,380,241	8/29/2000
CPI and Design	2,382,087	9/05/2000
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	2,420,377	1/16/2001

WHEREAS, CONTEMPORARY PRODUCTS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, having a place of business and mailing address at 2055 South Main Street, Middletown, Connecticut 06457, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights,

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0040 - 2 - 995-001

benefits and privileges to the above-identified U.S. Trademark Registrations, including

common law rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees as follows:

1. ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE the entire

right, title and interest in and to the above-identified Trademark Registrations together

with all good will of the business arising from the use of and symbolized by the

trademarks and common law rights associated therewith; and

2. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents

and Trademarks to record the title of assignee as owner of the entire rights, title and

interest, or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may direct, of the above-identified Trademark

Registrations.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0041

In Testimony Whereof, ASSIGNOR has signed its name below, by its duly authorized legal representative this // day of SopTomBox 2003

SUPERIOR WIRE & METAL SPECIALTIES, INC.

By: William S. Snich Title: Presipert

STATE OF Ohio SANOUSKY: SS COUNTY OF THATA:

On this 11^{44} day of 5ePT, 2003, personally appeared, before me, , WILLIAM 5. SMITH of Superior Wire & Metal Specialties, Inc., signer and sealer of the foregoing instrument, who, being duly authorized, acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.

(Seal)

RECORDED: 09/29/2003

Notary Public / Bento

TRADEMARK REEL: 002834 FRAME: 0042